## H E N R Y M O R R I S O N FLAGLER MUSEUM — PALM BEACH, FLORIDA —

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 16, 2014

Contact: David Carson, Public Affairs Director (561) 655-2833 ext. 13/publicaffairsdirectorflaglermuseum.us

## Celebrate Valentine's Day With Romantic Tea-for-Two

Palm Beach, FL - In celebration of Valentine's Day the Flagler Museum's Café des Beaux-Arts will offer romantic Tea-for-Two packages on February 14, 15, and 16, 2014. In 1902 Henry Flagler built Whitehall as a wedding present for his wife, Mary Lily. The palatial home remains one of America's most romantic National Historic Landmark and Museum.

Each Tea-for-Two includes a traditional full tea of gourmet tea sandwiches, scones, desserts and Whitehall Special Blend<sup>TM</sup> tea served on Whitehall Collection<sup>TM</sup> china. Each couple also receives a small box of premium Whitehall Chocolates, Valentine's Day rose, keepsake photograph and a \$15 gift card to



the Museum Store. Café des Beaux-Arts is located at the Flagler Museum inside the beautiful Flagler Kenan Pavilion. The Café offers spectacular panoramic views of Lake Worth and the West Palm Beach skyline.

Tickets are \$80 per couple for Museum Members and \$120 per couple for non-members. Tickets include Museum admission, tax, gratuity and admission to the exhibit "Stories in Sterling: Four Centuries of Silver in New York." Advance purchase is required.

To purchase tickets please call the Flagler Museum at (561) 655-2833 or visit www.FlaglerMuseum.us.

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the *New York Herald* as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring guided tours, changing exhibits, and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach. The Museum is open from 10:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Tuesday through Saturday, and noon until 5:00 p.m., Sunday. Admission is \$18 for adults, \$10 for youth ages 13-17, \$3 for children ages 6-12, and children under six are free. For more information, please call the Flagler Museum at (561) 655-2833 or visit www. flaglermuseum.us.

# # #